STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 3041

The Medical Act 1983 (Provisional Registration) Regulations 2000

Consequential amendments

- **4.**—(1) In section 16, for the words "section 3 above or section 15" there shall be substituted the words "section 3, 15 or 15A".
- (2) In section 30(1), in paragraphs (a) and (b), for the words "section 3 or 15" in each place where they occur there shall be substituted the words "section 3, 15 or 15A".
 - (3) In section 31(4), after the words "section 15" there shall be inserted the words "or 15A".
 - (4) In section 34(4), after the words "15," there shall be inserted the words "15A,".
- (5) In section 41(3), after the words "section 15" in each place where they occur there shall be inserted the words ", 15A".
 - (6) In section 55(1)—
 - (a) in the definition of "fully registered person", in paragraph (a), after the words "section 15" there shall be inserted the words "(including that subsection as applied by section 15A(4))";
 - (b) in the definition of "provisionally registered", after the words "section 15" there shall be inserted the words ", 15A".
 - (7) In Schedule 3—
 - (a) in paragraph 1(1), for the words "section 3 or 15" there shall be substituted the words "section 3, 15 or 15A";
 - (b) in paragraph 2(1)(a), for the words "section 3 or section 15" there shall be substituted the words "section 3, 15 or 15A";
 - (c) in paragraphs 3(1), 3(2)(b) and 5(1), for the words "section 3 or 15" in each place where they occur there shall be substituted the words "section 3, 15 or 15A".